Prendiville
2 fnz

9307 2000

prendivile@cewa.edu.au
www.prendiville.wa.edu.au

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2024

MUSIC

Information regarding music tuition and the related hire of instruments is available from the Music
Department. Payment for Music tuition is made direct to the College on behalf of the Tutor.

Building and Technology Levy (per Family) $760
Parents of Prendiville Levy (per Family) $85
Bus Replacement Fund (per Student) $45
Software Licencing Levy (per Student) charged on Campion Booklist $25
Lock (New Students Only) $16
YEAR 7 $8,311
Subject levies:

Student Diary $7.50
TIDE $55
Foundation Maths Resources $65
Home Economics $78
Italian $38
Science - Zoo Excursion $30
YEAR 8 $8,010
Elective Subject Levies:

Foundation Maths Resources $65
Glassworking, Jewellery & 3D Design $55
Home Economics - Food $142
Italian $38
Outdoor Education $540
Science - Forensic Science Incursion $12
Surf Science $500
Technical Graphics $22
Woodwork $55
YEAR 9 $8,097
Elective Subject Levies:

Child Care $50
Dance $50
Food and Health Technology $169
Foundation Maths Resources $65
Glassworking, Jewellery & 3D Design $55
Computer Science $33
Italian $77
Outdoor Education $540
Science - Lake Joondalup Excursion $18
Surf Science $500
Technical Graphics $55

Woodwork

$55




YEAR 10 $8,141
Elective Subject Levies:

Child Care $58
Dance $50
Foundation Maths Resources $65
Glassworking, Jewellery & 3D Design $110
Computer Science $33
Hospitality $169
Italian $82
Outdoor Education $540
Surf Science $500
Technical Graphics $55
Woodwork $110
YEAR 11 $8,668
Elective Subject Levies:

Certificate 1l Workplace Skills $165
Certificate Il Hospitality $329
Certificate 1l Sport and Recreation $494
Applied IT $33
Children, Family & the Community General $55
Business Management & Enterpise ATAR $33
Business Management & Enterpise General $33
Dance $50
Design & Dimensional Design General $77
Food Studies - General $165
Human Biology General - EdPerfect $35
Human Biology ATAR Resources $75
Integrated Science General Excursion $30
Italian - ATAR $38
Marine and Maritime Studies (General) $422
Materials Design & Technology - Wood (General) $165
Psychology ATAR $40
Religion Resources $16
Visual Arts - General $77
Workplace Learning ONSITE $549




YEAR 12
Elective Subject Levies:
Biology ATAR

Biology - Yanchep Field Trip

Certificate 11 Hospitality

Certificate 11l Business

Certificate 11l Music Industry
Certificate 11l Sport & Recreation
Computer Science

Dance

Design & Technical Graphics ATAR
Design & Technical Graphics General
Design & Dimensional Design General
Food Science

Human Biology General - EdPerfect
Human Biology ATAR Resources
Human Biology ATAR - Zoo Excursion
Integrated Science General Excursion
Italian - ATAR

Marine and Maritime Studies (General)

Materials Design & Technology - Wood (General)

Physics ATAR

Psychology ATAR

Psychology ATAR - Zoo Excursion
Religion Resources

Visual Arts - ATAR

Visual Arts - General

Year 12 Tie
Workplace Learning ONSITE

$9,019

$40
$30

$329
$165
$165
$494
$33
$50
$77
$77
$77
$175
$35
$75
$30
$30

$274

$422

$219
$45
$40
$40
$16
$77
$77

$16
$549




