

## **SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2024**

## **MUSIC**

Information regarding music tuition and the related hire of instruments is available from the Music Department. Payment for Music tuition is made direct to the College on behalf of the Tutor.

Building and Technology Levy (per Family)	\$760
Parents of Prendiville Levy (per Family)	\$85
Bus Replacement Fund (per Student)	\$45
Software Licencing Levy (per Student) Charged on Campion Booklist	\$25
Lock (New Students Only)	\$16

YEAR 7	\$8,311
Subject levies:	
Student Diary	\$7.50
TIDE	\$55
Foundation Maths Resources	\$65
Home Economics	\$78
Italian	\$38
Science - Zoo Excursion	\$30

YEAR 8	\$8,010
Elective Subject Levies:	
Foundation Maths Resources	\$65
Glassworking, Jewellery & 3D Design	\$55
Home Economics - Food	\$142
Italian	\$38
Outdoor Education	\$540
Science - Forensic Science Incursion	\$12
Surf Science	\$500
Technical Graphics	\$22
Woodwork	\$55

YEAR 9	\$8,097
Elective Subject Levies:	
Child Care	\$50
Dance	\$50
Food and Health Technology	\$169
Foundation Maths Resources	\$65
Glassworking, Jewellery & 3D Design	\$55
Computer Science	\$33
Italian	\$77
Outdoor Education	\$540
Science - Lake Joondalup Excursion	\$18
Surf Science	\$500
Technical Graphics	\$55
Woodwork	\$55

YEAR 10	\$8,141
Elective Subject Levies:	
Child Care	\$58
Dance	\$50
Foundation Maths Resources	\$65
Glassworking, Jewellery & 3D Design	\$110
Computer Science	\$33
Hospitality	\$169
Italian	\$82
Outdoor Education	\$540
Surf Science	\$500
Technical Graphics	\$55
Woodwork	\$110

YEAR 11	\$8,668
Elective Subject Levies:	
Certificate II Workplace Skills	\$165
Certificate II Hospitality	\$329
Certificate II Sport and Recreation	\$494
Applied IT	\$33
Children, Family & the Community General	\$55
Business Management & Enterpise ATAR	\$33
Business Management & Enterpise General	\$33
Dance	\$50
Design & Dimensional Design General	\$77
Food Studies - General	\$165
Human Biology General - EdPerfect	\$35
Human Biology ATAR Resources	\$75
Integrated Science General Excursion	\$30
Italian - ATAR	\$38
Marine and Maritime Studies (General)	\$422
Materials Design & Technology - Wood (General)	\$165
Psychology ATAR	\$40
Religion Resources	\$16
Visual Arts - General	\$77
Workplace Learning ONSITE	\$549

YEAR 12	\$9,019
Elective Subject Levies:	
Biology ATAR	\$40
Biology - Yanchep Field Trip	\$30
Certificate II Hospitality	\$329
Certificate III Business	\$165
Certificate III Music Industry	\$165
Certificate III Sport & Recreation	\$494
Computer Science	\$33
Dance	\$50
Design & Technical Graphics ATAR	\$77
Design & Technical Graphics General	\$77
Design & Dimensional Design General	\$77
Food Science	\$175
Human Biology General - EdPerfect	\$35
Human Biology ATAR Resources	\$75
Human Biology ATAR - Zoo Excursion	\$30
Integrated Science General Excursion	\$30
Italian - ATAR	\$274
Marine and Maritime Studies (General)	\$422
Materials Design & Technology - Wood (General)	\$219
Physics ATAR	\$45
Psychology ATAR	\$40
Psychology ATAR - Zoo Excursion	\$40
Religion Resources	\$16
Visual Arts - ATAR	\$77
Visual Arts - General	\$77
Year 12 Tie	\$16
Workplace Learning ONSITE	\$549